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Enrollment and FTE

Total Enroliment
Total FTE

Admissions Status
First-Time Freshman
Transfer

Continuing & Readmitted
Non-Degree

Full-Time Part-Time Status

Full-Time
Part-Time

Classification
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Non-Degree

Degree Type
Baccalaureate
Associate

Certificate

Non-Degree & Unknown

SEEK
ASAP

Top Five Majors
Biology, BS
Psychology, BA
Liberal Arts, AA
Science, AS
Business, BS

ol wbh =

Head Count

859
319
3310
444

3856
1381

1678
1046
934
1135
444

3221
1565

444

381
819

1007
558
469
452
345

5,237
4,205

%
16.4%

6.1%
63.2%

8.5%

73.6%
26.4%

32.0%
20.0%
17.8%
21.7%

8.5%

61.5%
29.9%
0.1%
8.5%

7.3%
15.6%

19.2%
10.7%
9.0%
8.6%
6.6%

Student Demographics

Gender

Female
Male

Age

Under 21
21-25

26 and Older

Residency
Central Brooklyn
Other Brooklyn
Bronx
Manhattan
Queens

Staten Island
New York State
us

Unknown

Citizenship

US Citizen
Permanent Resident
Foreign Student (F1)
Temporary Visa
Undocumented
Missing/Others

Country of Birth
US Born

Foreign Born
Unknown

Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:

Jamaica
Haiti
Guyana
Trinidad
Other

Head Count

3801
1436

1812
1562
1863

1255
2744
339
174
459
33
180
19
34

3974
104
36

78
1043

3348
1206
683

263
192
158
93
500

%
72.6%
27.4%

34.6%
29.8%
35.6%

24.0%
52.4%
6.5%
3.3%
8.8%
0.6%
3.4%
0.4%
0.6%

75.9%
2.0%
0.7%
0.0%
1.5%

19.9%

63.9%
23.0%
13.0%

21.8%
15.9%
13.1%

7.7%
41.5%

MED R E 5
Faculty COLLESE

Full-Time Adjunct Total

Total Faculty 165 300 465
-Female 77 150 227
-Male 88 150 238
Doctorate 98 84 182
Masters 62 164 226

Student/Faculty FTE Ratio: 159 to 1

Student Outcomes

Fall-to-Fall Retention Cohort Year
Rate 2017 2018 2019
(Degree-Seeking) 66.9% | 67.4% 70.4%

3-Year Graduation Rate Cohort Year
2014 2015 2016
(2-Year Programs) 12.3% | 12.9% 15.7%

Cohort Year
2013 2014 2015
(2-Year Programs) 9.0% 17.2% 17.7%
(4-Year Programs) 7.0% 2.7% 18.7%

4-Year Graduation Rate

Cohort Year
2011 2012 2013
(2-Year Programs) 17.1% | 20.0% 16.9%
(4-Year Programs) 23.0% | 10.3% 23.3%

6-Year Graduation Rate

Financial Aid

Percent of all MEC students receiving aid:

—-Any Aid 68.0%
—Federal Pell 59.1%
-TAP 48.1%
-SEEK Stipend 1.8%
-SEOG 17.9%
—Direct Loan Subsidized 16.8%

—Direct Loan Unsubsidized 8.8%
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Enrollment by School and Major Type

e

Student Head Count by School and Major

BUSINESS Total Female Male 2500
ACCOUNTING, BS 99 45 54 2000
APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS 23 18 5 1500 1
BUSINESS, AS 233 114 119 1000 -
BUSINESS, BS 345 205 140 500 -
COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS 32 5 27 0 -
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS 61 14 47 Business Education Liberal Arts Science,
FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS 43 15 28 THer?IthI, &
PUBLIC ADMIN,AS 38 24 14 echnology
PUBLIC ADM'N,BS 92 62 30 DAssociate @Baccalaureate
EDUCATION . . .
CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA 51 45 6 Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate by Classification
CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA 48 39 9
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA 82 78 4 80.0 -
TEACHER EDUCATION, AA 145 130 15

60.0 |
LIBERAL ARTS 400 |
AFRICAN DIASPORA LITERATURE, AA 1 1 0 ’
ENGLISH, AA 18 12 6 20.0 1
ENGLISH, BA 55 41 14 0.0
LIBERAL ARTS, AA 469 344 125 . First-time First-time Transfer Continuing Readmitted
FINE ARTS, BFA 38 21 17 Freshman
LIBERAL STUDIES, BA 279 212 67
PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION, BA 9 7 2 ‘ BF16 to F17 BF17 to F'18 OF'18 to F'19
PSYCHOLOGY, BA 558 454 104
SOCIAL WORK, BS 233 206 27

Academic Year Graduate Count

SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY 601 _gg 622647 722 _5g3
BIOLOGY, BS 1007 820 187 500 -
COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS 50 12 38 400 1
COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS 94 14 80
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS 27 14 13 300 1
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS 25 8 17 200
NURSING, AAS 120 97 23 100 -
NURSING, BSN 48 39 9 0
NURSING, CRT 7 / 0 AY 2017-18 AY 2018-19 AY 2019-20

SCIENCE, AS 452 385 67

DOBaccalaureate BAssociate OCertificate




