FALL 2020 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH AND ASSESSMENT

ME
MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE The City University of New York

Enrollment and FTE			Student Demographics			Faculty MEDGAR EVERS C O L L E G E The City University of New York			
Total Enrollment		5,237	Gender	Head Count	%		Full-Time	Adjunct	Total
Total FTE		4,205	Female	3801	72.6%	Total Faculty	165	300	465
			Male	1436	27.4%	-Female	77	150	227
						-Male	88	150	238
Admissions Status	Head Count	%	Age			Doctorate	98	84	182
First-Time Freshman	859	16.4%	Under 21	1812	34.6%	Masters	62	164	226
Transfer	319	6.1%	21 - 25	1562	29.8%				
Continuing & Readmitted	3310	63.2%	26 and Older	1863	35.6%				
Non-Degree	444	8.5%				Student/Faculty FTE Ratio: 15.9 to 1			
			Residency						
			Central Brooklyn	1255	24.0%				
Full-Time Part-Time Statu	_		Other Brooklyn	2744	52.4%	Student Outcomes			
Full-Time	3856	73.6%	Bronx	339	6.5%	Fall-to-Fall Retention		Cohort Yea	r
Part-Time	1381	26.4%	Manhattan	174	3.3%	Rate	2017	2018	2019
			Queens	459	8.8%	(Degree-Seeking)	66.9%	67.4%	70.4%
			Staten Island	33	0.6%	3-Year Graduation Rat	e	Cohort Yea	r
Classification			New York State	180	3.4%		2014	2015	2016
Freshman	1678	32.0%	US	19	0.4%	(2-Year Programs)	12.3%	12.9%	15.7%
Sophomore	1046	20.0%	Unknown	34	0.6%	4-Year Graduation Rate		Cohort Yea	r
Junior	934	17.8%					2013	2014	2015
Senior	1135	21.7%	Citizenship			(2-Year Programs)	9.0%	17.2%	17.7%
Non-Degree	444	8.5%	US Citizen	3974	75.9%	(4-Year Programs)	7.0%	2.7%	18.7%
			Permanent Resident	104	2.0%	6-Year Graduation Rat	e	Cohort Yea	
			Foreign Student (F1)	36	0.7%		2011	2012	2013
Degree Type		o / =o/	Temporary Visa	2	0.0%	(2-Year Programs)	17.1%	20.0%	16.9%
Baccalaureate	3221	61.5%	Undocumented	78	1.5%	(4-Year Programs)	23.0%	10.3%	23.3%
Associate	1565	29.9%	Missing/Others	1043	19.9%				
Certificate	7	0.1%							
Non-Degree & Unknown	444	8.5%	Country of Birth			Financial Aid			
			US Born	3348	63.9%				
SEEK	381	7.3%	Foreign Born	1206	23.0%	Percent of all MEC s	tudents red	eiving aid:	
ASAP	819	15.6%	Unknown	683	13.0%				
						-Any Aid			68.0%
Top Five Majors	4007	40.00/	Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:			-Federal Pell			59.1%
1. Biology, BS	1007	19.2%	Jamaica	263	21.8%	-TAP			48.1%
2. Psychology, BA	558	10.7%	Haiti	192	15.9%	-SEEK Stipend			1.8%
3. Liberal Arts, AA	469	9.0%	Guyana	158	13.1%	-SEOG			17.9%
4. Science, AS	452	8.6%	Trinidad	93	7.7%	-Direct Loan Subsid			16.8%
5. Business, BS	345	6.6%	Other	500	41.5%	-Direct Loan Unsub	sidized		8.8%

FALL 2020 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET (P.2 of 2)

Student Head Count by School and Major

BUSINESS ACCOUNTING, BS APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS BUSINESS, AS BUSINESS, BS COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS PUBLIC ADMIN,AS	Total 99 23 233 345 32 61 43 38	Female 45 18 114 205 5 14 15 24	Male 54 5 119 140 27 47 28 14
PUBLIC ADMIN,BS EDUCATION CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA TEACHER EDUCATION, AA	92	62	30
	51	45	6
	48	39	9
	82	78	4
	145	130	15
LIBERAL ARTS AFRICAN DIASPORA LITERATURE, AA ENGLISH, AA ENGLISH, BA LIBERAL ARTS, AA FINE ARTS, BFA LIBERAL STUDIES, BA PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION, BA PSYCHOLOGY, BA SOCIAL WORK, BS	1	1	0
	18	12	6
	55	41	14
	469	344	125
	38	21	17
	279	212	67
	9	7	2
	558	454	104
	233	206	27
SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY BIOLOGY, BS COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS NURSING, AAS NURSING, BSN NURSING, CRT SCIENCE, AS	1007 50 94 27 25 120 48 7 452	820 12 14 14 8 97 39 7	187 38 80 13 17 23 9 0





